-

11997 /95

e Political Party
{,!.usu‘_.g Annual Return

Please refer to the Funding and Disclosure Handbook for Political Parties when completing this form.

Party Details
Name

AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY (WA BRANCH)

Postal Address

PO BOX 8117

PERTH BUSINESS CENTRE WA Postcode 6849

Telephone number Facsimile number
(08 ) 9328 7222 ( 08 ) 9227 9585

Agent Details
Name
WILLIAM JOSEPH JOHNSTON

Postal Address
PO BOX 8117

PERTH BUSINESS CENTRE WA Postcode  gg49
Telephone number (BH) Facsimile number
(08 ) 9328 7222 (08 ) 9227 9585

| certify that the information contained in this retum and its attachments is true and complete.

Agent's Signature

) LLMJ\Q/\L«‘D D:;e /10 /98

The due date for lodging this return is 20 October, 16 weeks after the end
of the financial year.

Enquiries and retums should be addressed to:

THE RETURNS OFFICER

FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE SECTION
AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION
P.O. BOX E201

QUEEN VICTORIA TERRACE A.C.T. 2600 Registration No:

Office Use Only

Date Received:

Telephone: (06) 271 4416 (06) 271 4411

Australian Electoral Commission AEC




' " RECEIPTS

1. Total Receipts this Financial Year

$FaA35,3CB -0

This total includes all receipts of the party.
Importantly:

«  receipts of all party units must be included in the party total;
«  no category of receipt is to be excluded (eg membership fees are included);

« all figures must be gross;

« receipts of less than $500 must also be included in this total;
« itincludes monetary receipts and gifts-in-kind (as defined in the Handbook).

2. Persons and Organisations from whom $1,500 or more was received

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount received for those persons and organisations
from whom $1,500 or more was received. In determining whether the $1,500 threshold has been reached it is
only necessary to aggregate individual receipts of $500 or more.

Name

Address

Amount Received
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If space is insufficient please attach additional sheets.



AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY
POLITICAL PARTY ANNUAL RETURN

PERSONS AND ORGANISATIONS FROM WHOM $1500 OR MORE WAS RECEIVED

NAME

DONATIONS

ALP National Secretariat
Anwyl, M

Boral Limited

Challenge Bank

Coles Myer Ltd

Cowdell, J

Emily's List (Aust) Inc
Gallop, G

Holmes a Court, Janet
Kobelke, J

McGowan, M

Nevill, M

Simon, Daniela

Tenix Ship Building WA
Transport Workers Union
Wesfarmers Ltd

POLITICIAN LEVIES
Dr C Lawrence

Kim Beazley MP
Senator Mark Bishop
Senator Chris Evans
Senator Jim McKieman
Senator Peter Cook
Stephen Smith MP

UNION AFFILIATION
Australian Services Union

Australian Wkrs Union WA Branch
Auto,Food, Metals, Engineer, Print &
Kindered Ind.Union of Workers
CEEEIPP& Allied Services Union Of

Australia

Construction,Forestry,Mining & Energy

Union
Maritime Union of Aust
Public Transport Union

Aust. Liquor Hospitality & Misc Wkrs

Union WA Branch

Transport Wkrs Union of Australia

OTHER
ALP National Secretariat

Dwyer Durack (Held in Trust)

ADDRESS

PO Box E1 Kingston ACT 2604
Parliament House Perth WA

GPO Box 910, Sydney 1041

GPO Box 9976, Perth WA 6001

PO Box 2000, Glen lIris, Victoria 3146
Parliament House Perth WA

Locked Bag 12, Collins St Melbourne VIC
Parliament House Perth WA

PO Box 7225 Cloisters Square Perth WA
Parliament House Perth WA

Parliament House Perth WA

Parliament House Perth WA

19 Lamb Street, South Perth WA

PO Box 1334 North Sydney NSW

82 Beaufort St, Perth WA 6000

40 The Esplanade, Perth WA 6000

PO Box 1224, Fremantle WA 6160

1/18 Council Road, Rockingham WA 6168
48 Lake Street, Northbridge WA 6000

235 High Street, Fremantle WA 6160

22 Chesterfield Rd, Mirrabooka WA 6061
2 Sherwood Court, Perth WA 6001

43 Old Perth Road, Bassendean WA 6054

102 East Parade, East Perth

PO Box 8122, Stirling Street, Perth WA 6849
1111 Hay St, West Perth WA 6005

196 Lord Street, Perth WA 6000

27 Moore St, East Perth WA 6004

23 High St, Fremantle WA 6160

224 Stiding Street, Perth WA 6000

61 Thomas St, Subiaco WA 6008

82 Beaufort Street, Perth WA 6000

PO Box E1 Kingston ACT 2604
40 St Georges Ter Perth WA 6000

TOTAL $1500 +
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100,400.00
2,000.00
2,500.00

15,000.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
2,200.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
2,000.00
1,500.00
2,500.00
3,500.00

20,000.00

2,205.00
5,500.00
5,673.00
6,660.00
5,179.00
7,867.00
2,423.00

2,590.00
24,313.00
42,899.00
14,203.00
10,926.00

3,967.00

4,148.00
57,185.00
36,427.00

8,684.00
20,000.00



' PAYMENTS

3. Total Payments this Financial Year

Ay, 53 - B)

This total includes all payments by the party.
Importantly:

. payments by all party units must be included in the party total;
no category of payment is to be excluded (eg wages and salaries are included);

e  all figures must be gross;

payments of less than $500 must also be included in this total.

4.

Persons and Organisations to whom $1,500 or more was paid

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount paid for those persons and organisations to
whom $1,500 or more was paid. In determining whether the $1,500 threshold has been reached it is only
necessary to aggregate individual payments of $500 or more. Do not include salaries/wages paid to

employees of the party.

Name

Address

Amount Paid
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If space is insufficient please attach additional sheets.




AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY

POLITICAL PARTY ANNUAL RETURN

PERSONS AND ORGANISATIONS TO WHOM $1500 OR MORE WAS PAID

NAME

ABM Computers

AlS Elliot Matthews Pty
All Seasons Catering
ALP National Secretariat
American Express Int Inc
AMP Insurance

Aust. News Alliance
Aust. Nursing Federation
Australian Taxation Office
Barrett & Partners - DFK
Commonwealth Bank
CBFC

Community News
Computawire Pty Ltd
Computer Geeks
Condor Printing

Curtin University

Dear Friends Restaurant
Dwyer Durack

Envelope Specialists
Frances Andrijich Photo
Fresco Design & Print
G'Dowski, Eddie

Harvey World Travel
Hyatt Regency

Insight Technology

John Curtin House Ltd
Laserfax P/Ltd

Lord Forrest Hotel

MAD Distributors

Mag Promotions

MLC Ltd

Parliament Refreshment Rooms
Penguin Books

Perth Trades Hall

Pilpel Printing

Prime Office Partitions
Qantas

Regal Theatre

Ritter, Mark

Salmat Distributors
Spicers & Collins

Strand Typesetting
Telstra

Tom Martin Advertising
UMR Research

Wallis, Stan

ADDRESS

74B Edward Street, Perth WA 6000

PO Box 3256, Broadway, Nedlands WA 6009
PO Box 53, Wembley WA 6014

PO Box E1, Kingston ACT 2601

GPO Box 3928, Sydney NSW 1133
Locked Bag 5400,Parramatta NSW

224 Stirling Street Perth WA

PO Box 8131 Subiaco East WA
Northbridge, Perth WA 6000

28 Thorogood St, Vic Park WA 6979
140 St Georges Ter Perth WA 6000

140 St Georges Ter Perth WA 6000
Roe Street Northbridge WA

13 Macadam Place, Balcatta WA 6021
PO Box 367, Jolimont WA 6913

35 Buckingham Drive, Wangara WA
GPO Box U1987, Perth WA 6845

100 Benara Road Caversham WA

40 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000
7/13 Burgay Court, Osbome Park WA
20 Garden St, Swanbourne WA 6018

9 Carbon Port, Osbome Park, WA

82 Beaufort St, Perth WA 6000

70 Glen Osmond Road, Parkside SA 5063
99 Adelaide Ter, Perth WA 6000

36 Parfitt Crescent, Calwell ACT 2905
PO Box E1, Kingston ACT 2604

78 Walters Dr, Osborne Pk 6017
Symmons Road Bunbury WA

5/117 Russel Street Morley WA

5 Oakley Road, North Medina WA

PO Box 6123, Halifax St, Adelaide 5000
Parliament House Perth

487 Maroondah High, Ringwood VIC 3134
82 Beaufort St, Perth WA 6000

139 Stiding St, Perth WA 6000

PO Box 3076, Jandakot WA 6164
Private Bag 747, Mascot NSW 2020
474 Hay Street, Subiaco WA

28 The Esplanade, Perth WA 6000

26 Hector Street Osborne Park WA

78 Mallard Way Cannington WA

268 The Strand Dianella WA

GPO Box 9901 Perth WA 6830

40 Waroonga Rd, Nedlands WA 6009
201 New South Head Rd, Edgecliff NSW 2027
20/101 Collins St, Melbourne VIC

TOTAL $1500 +
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3,134.00
1,505.00
1,500.00
35,790.00
22,672.00
10,982.00
2,569.00
3,000.00
143,327.00
10,500.00
38,676.00
21,334.00
4,685.34
2,065.00
5,355.00
1,998.00
2,500.00
2,400.00
1,515.00
2,749.90
1,965.00
2,057.00
1,700.00
2,383.00
11,880.00
5,890.00
13,182.00
4,374.00
5,584.30
1,783.42
2,615.00
62,593.00
1,506.50
3,085.00
37,970.00
3,004.00
2,665.00
17,116.00
5,164.00
8,425.00
1,890.00
1,647.00
3,421.00
13,266.00
7,693.00
5,000.00
1,979.00



DEBTS

5. Total Debts as at 30 June

#9769 - S

This total includes all debts, overdrafts and unpaid accounts of the party.

Importantly:

*  debts of all party units must be included in the party total;
no category of debt is to be excluded;

-
«  all figures must be gross;

debts and unpaid accounts of less than $500 must also be included in this total.

6. Persons and Organisations'to whom $1,500 or more is owed

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount outstanding for those persons and organisations
to whom $1,500 or more is owed. Unlike receipts and payments there is no $500 minimum value applicable
when calculating whether the $1,500 threshold has been reached.

Name

Address

Amount Owed

If space is insufficient please attach additional sheets. PTIO



AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY
POLITICAL PARTY ANNUAL RETURN

PERSONS AND ORGANISATIONS TO WHOM $1500 OR MORE IS OWED

NAME ADDRESS TOTAL $1500 +
ALP National Secretariat PO Box E1, Kingston ACT 2604 $ 63,363.00
AMP Insurance Locked Bag 5400, Parramatta NSW  $ 3,679.00
AMX Ltd GPO Box 3928, Sydney NSW 1133  § 7,107.00
Commonwealth Bank Australia 86 James Street Northbridge WA $ 5,090.00
Comonwealth Bank O/D 140 St Georges Tce Perth WA $ 188,794.00
Comonwealth Bank Commercial Bill 140 St Georges Tce Perth WA $ 355,000.00
John Curtin House PO Box E1, Kingston ACT 2604 $ 14,571.00
MLC Ltd GPO Box 5073,Sydney $ 7,346.00
Qantas Private Bag 747, Mascot NSW 2020 $ 2,771.00



