Please refer to the Funding and Disclosure Handbook for Political Parties when completing this form.

Party Details Name		
AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY	(WA BRANCH)	Elignanti Visili (i dos do
Postal Address	Hill Land Al Li Alex Store Jaco	
PO BOX 8117	n to the 13 more mont shot	Benefit Andrew
PERTH BUSINESS CENTRE	WA	Postcode 6849
Telephone number	Facsimile number	Amiles of the control
(08) 9328 7222	(08) 9227 9585	
Name WILLIAM JOSEPH JOHNSTON Postal Address		
PO BOX 8117		
PERTH BUSINESS CENTRE	WA	Postcode 6849
Telephone number (BH)	Facsimile number	
(08) 9328 7222	(08) 9227 9585	
certify that the information contained in t	his return and its attachments is true	and complete.
William Jelush	14 /10 / 98	

The due date for lodging this return is 20 October, 16 weeks after the end of the financial year.

Enquiries and returns should be addressed to:

THE RETURNS OFFICER FUNDING AND DISCLOSURE SECTION AUSTRALIAN ELECTORAL COMMISSION P.O. BOX E201 QUEEN VICTORIA TERRACE A.C.T. 2600

Telephone: (06) 271 4416

(06) 271 4411

Office Use Only Date Received: Registration No:

RECEIPTS

1. Total Receipts this Financial Year

\$935,308.02

This total includes all receipts of the party.

Importantly:

- · receipts of all party units must be included in the party total;
- no category of receipt is to be excluded (eg membership fees are included);
- all figures must be gross;
- receipts of less than \$500 must also be included in this total;
- · it includes monetary receipts and gifts-in-kind (as defined in the Handbook).

2. Persons and Organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount received for those persons and organisations from whom \$1,500 or more was received. In determining whether the \$1,500 threshold has been reached it is only necessary to aggregate individual receipts of \$500 or more.

Name	Address	Amount Received
and part of the		a want = -
	P. T.	
	1 1	
	8	
	P	
	14/	
/	154	
	1	
	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	
		779
/ /		
	Filipal - July 30 3	
	12 × 6 × 4	The second
/		
		LINE CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR

If space is insufficient please attach additional sheets.

AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY POLITICAL PARTY ANNUAL RETURN

PERSONS AND ORGANISATIONS FROM WHOM \$1500 OR MORE WAS RECEIVED

NAME	ADDRESS	TO	TAL \$1500 +
DONATIONS			
ALP National Secretariat	PO Box E1 Kingston ACT 2604	\$	100,400.00
Anwyl, M	Parliament House Perth WA	\$	2,000.00
Boral Limited	GPO Box 910, Sydney 1041	\$	2,500.00
Challenge Bank	GPO Box 9976, Perth WA 6001	\$	15,000.00
Coles Myer Ltd	PO Box 2000, Glen Iris, Victoria 3146	\$	3,000.00
Cowdell, J	Parliament House Perth WA	\$	2,000.00
Emily's List (Aust) Inc	Locked Bag 12, Collins St Melbourne VIC	\$	2,200.00
Gallop, G	Parliament House Perth WA	\$	2,000.00
Holmes a Court, Janet	PO Box 7225 Cloisters Square Perth WA	\$	2,000.00
Kobelke, J	Parliament House Perth WA	\$	2,000.00
McGowan, M	Parliament House Perth WA	\$	2,000.00
Nevill, M	Parliament House Perth WA	\$	2,000.00
Simon, Daniela	19 Lamb Street, South Perth WA	\$	1,500.00
Tenix Ship Building WA	PO Box 1334 North Sydney NSW	\$	2,500.00
Transport Workers Union	82 Beaufort St, Perth WA 6000	\$	3,500.00
Wesfarmers Ltd	40 The Esplanade, Perth WA 6000	\$	20,000.00
Westainlers Ltu			
POLITICIAN LEVIES	PO Box 1224, Fremantle WA 6160	\$	2,205.00
Dr C Lawrence	1/18 Council Road, Rockingham WA 6168	\$	5,500.00
Kim Beazley MP	48 Lake Street, Northbridge WA 6000	\$	5,673.00
Senator Mark Bishop	235 High Street, Fremantle WA 6160	\$	6,660.00
Senator Chris Evans	22 Chesterfield Rd, Mirrabooka WA 6061	\$	5,179.00
Senator Jim McKiernan	2 Sherwood Court, Perth WA 6001	\$	7,867.00
Senator Peter Cook	43 Old Perth Road, Bassendean WA 6054	\$	2,423.00
Stephen Smith MP	43 Old Pertii Road, Basseildealii WA 0034	Ψ	2,420.00
UNION AFFILIATION	LOO E LI BOULL E E LA BOULL	•	2 500 00
Australian Services Union	102 East Parade, East Perth	\$	2,590.00
Australian Wkrs Union WA Branch Auto, Food, Metals, Engineer, Print &	PO Box 8122, Stirling Street, Perth WA 6849	Ф	24,313.00
Kindered Ind.Union of Workers	1111 Hay St, West Perth WA 6005	\$	42,899.00
CEEEIPP& Allied Services Union Of	196 Lord Street, Perth WA 6000	\$	14,203.00
Australia Construction, Forestry, Mining & Energy		Ψ.	14,200.00
Union	27 Moore St, East Perth WA 6004	\$	10,926.00
Maritime Union of Aust	23 High St, Fremantle WA 6160	\$	3,967.00
Public Transport Union	224 Stirling Street, Perth WA 6000	\$	4,148.00
Aust. Liquor Hospitality & Misc Wkrs			
Union WA Branch	61 Thomas St, Subiaco WA 6008	\$	57,185.00
Transport Wkrs Union of Australia	82 Beaufort Street, Perth WA 6000	\$	36,427.00
OTHER ALP National Secretariat	PO Box E1 Kingston ACT 2604	\$	8,684.00
	40 St Georges Ter Perth WA 6000	\$	20,000.00
Dwyer Durack (Held in Trust)	40 St Georges For Forth WAY 0000	*	

PAYMENTS

3. Total Payments this Financial Year

\$914,653.31

This total includes all payments by the party. Importantly:

- · payments by all party units must be included in the party total;
- no category of payment is to be excluded (eg wages and salaries are included);
- all figures must be gross;
- payments of less than \$500 must also be included in this total.

4. Persons and Organisations to whom \$1,500 or more was paid

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount paid for those persons and organisations to whom \$1,500 or more was paid. In determining whether the \$1,500 threshold has been reached it is only necessary to aggregate individual payments of \$500 or more. Do not include salaries/wages paid to employees of the party.

Name	Address	Amount Paid
1, 1		/
		/
Parties and the same		
	/ 20 /	
	13/	
	10/	
	/-/	
1 1		
A		

If space is insufficient please attach additional sheets.

AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY POLITICAL PARTY ANNUAL RETURN

PERSONS AND ORGANISATIONS TO WHOM \$1500 OR MORE WAS PAID

NAME	ADDRESS	то	TAL \$1500 +
ABM Computers	74B Edward Street, Perth WA 6000	\$	3,134.00
AIS Elliot Matthews Pty	PO Box 3256, Broadway, Nedlands WA 6009	\$	1,505.00
All Seasons Catering	PO Box 53, Wembley WA 6014	\$	1,500.00
ALP National Secretariat	PO Box E1, Kingston ACT 2601	\$	35,790.00
American Express Int Inc	GPO Box 3928, Sydney NSW 1133	\$	22,672.00
AMP Insurance	Locked Bag 5400,Parramatta NSW	\$	10,982.00
Aust. News Alliance	224 Stirling Street Perth WA	\$	2,569.00
Aust. News Alliance Aust. Nursing Federation	PO Box 8131 Subiaco East WA		3,000.00
Australian Taxation Office	Northbridge, Perth WA 6000	\$ \$	143,327.00
Barrett & Partners - DFK	28 Thorogood St, Vic Park WA 6979	\$	10,500.00
Commonwealth Bank	140 St Georges Ter Perth WA 6000	\$	38,676.00
CBFC	140 St Georges Ter Perth WA 6000	\$	21,334.00
Community News	Roe Street Northbridge WA	\$	4,685.34
	13 Macadam Place, Balcatta WA 6021	\$	2,065.00
Computawire Pty Ltd Computer Geeks	PO Box 367, Jolimont WA 6913	\$	5,355.00
	35 Buckingham Drive, Wangara WA	\$	1,998.00
Condor Printing Curtin University	GPO Box U1987, Perth WA 6845	\$	2,500.00
Dear Friends Restaurant	100 Benara Road Caversham WA	* * * * * * *	2,400.00
	40 St Georges Terrace, Perth WA 6000	\$	1,515.00
Dwyer Durack Envelope Specialists	7/13 Burgay Court, Osborne Park WA	\$	2,749.90
Frances Andrijich Photo	20 Garden St, Swanbourne WA 6018	\$	1,965.00
Fresco Design & Print	9 Carbon Port, Osborne Park, WA	\$	2,057.00
G'Dowski, Eddie	82 Beaufort St, Perth WA 6000	\$	1,700.00
Harvey World Travel	70 Glen Osmond Road, Parkside SA 5063	\$	2,383.00
-	99 Adelaide Ter, Perth WA 6000	\$	11,880.00
Hyatt Regency Insight Technology	36 Parfitt Crescent, Calwell ACT 2905	\$	5,890.00
John Curtin House Ltd	PO Box E1, Kingston ACT 2604	\$	13,182.00
Laserfax P/Ltd	78 Walters Dr, Osborne Pk 6017	\$	4,374.00
Lord Forrest Hotel	Symmons Road Bunbury WA	\$	5,584.30
MAD Distributors	5/117 Russel Street Morley WA	\$	1,783.42
Mag Promotions	5 Oakley Road, North Medina WA	\$	2,615.00
MLC Ltd	PO Box 6123, Halifax St, Adelaide 5000	\$	62,593.00
Parliament Refreshment Rooms	Parliament House Perth	\$	1,506.50
Penguin Books	487 Maroondah High, Ringwood VIC 3134	\$	3,085.00
Perth Trades Hall	82 Beaufort St, Perth WA 6000	\$	37,970.00
Pilpel Printing	139 Stirling St, Perth WA 6000	\$	3,004.00
Prime Office Partitions	PO Box 3076, Jandakot WA 6164	\$	2,665.00
Qantas	Private Bag 747, Mascot NSW 2020	\$	17,116.00
Regal Theatre	474 Hay Street, Subiaco WA	\$	5,164.00
Ritter, Mark	28 The Esplanade, Perth WA 6000	\$	8,425.00
Salmat Distributors	26 Hector Street Osborne Park WA	\$	1,890.00
Spicers & Collins	78 Mallard Way Cannington WA	\$	1,647.00
Strand Typesetting	268 The Strand Dianella WA	\$	3,421.00
Telstra	GPO Box 9901 Perth WA 6830	\$	13,266.00
Tom Martin Advertising	40 Waroonga Rd, Nedlands WA 6009	\$	7,693.00
UMR Research	201 New South Head Rd, Edgecliff NSW 2027	\$	5,000.00
Wallis, Stan	20/101 Collins St, Melbourne VIC	\$	1,979.00
- cannot armi.	The second secon		

DEBTS

5. Total Debts as at 30 June

\$692,769-35

This total includes all debts, overdrafts and unpaid accounts of the party. Importantly:

- debts of all party units must be included in the party total;
- no category of debt is to be excluded;
- all figures must be gross;
- debts and unpaid accounts of less than \$500 must also be included in this total.

6. Persons and Organisations to whom \$1,500 or more is owed

In the table below list the name, address and the total amount outstanding for those persons and organisations to whom \$1,500 or more is owed. Unlike receipts and payments there is no \$500 minimum value applicable when calculating whether the \$1,500 threshold has been reached.

Name	Address	Amount Owe
		///
	/	
	169/	
	100	
	ALL	
	1/1/	
	52	
	1 "	
	/ /	
	+/	
	\ .	
/ /		
/		
_/		
	1,000	

If space is insufficient please attach additional sheets.

AUSTRALIAN LABOR PARTY POLITICAL PARTY ANNUAL RETURN

PERSONS AND ORGANISATIONS TO WHOM \$1500 OR MORE IS OWED

NAME	ADDRESS	TO	TAL \$1500 +
ALP National Secretariat AMP Insurance AMX Ltd Commonwealth Bank Australia Comonwealth Bank O/D Comonwealth Bank Commercial Bill John Curtin House MLC Ltd Qantas	PO Box E1, Kingston ACT 2604 Locked Bag 5400, Parramatta NSW GPO Box 3928, Sydney NSW 1133 86 James Street Northbridge WA 140 St Georges Tce Perth WA 140 St Georges Tce Perth WA PO Box E1, Kingston ACT 2604 GPO Box 5073, Sydney Private Bag 747, Mascot NSW 2020	***	63,363.00 3,679.00 7,107.00 5,090.00 188,794.00 355,000.00 14,571.00 7,346.00 2,771.00